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PizzaSi - PSGFBOF – 30 cm Pizza Gluten Free Base Only  

 

Specification Code Issue Date 

PizzaSi Premium 11 inch / 30 cm 

n. 25 Premium Pizza Bases 25 Packs x 1 pcs      
NET WEIGHT (1 pack = 1 base): 250 g 

LOT: Production date  

PRODUCT Code:  PSGFBOF 
15.12.2023 

MOD 2 REV 03 

Product Description 

Ingredient Listing 
Corn starch, tapioca starch, water, rice flour, sunflower oil, sugar, vegetable fibers (psyllium, tapioca), 

dextrose, salt, yeast, thickeners: E466, xanthan gum; raising agents: sodium pyrophosphate, sodium 
bicarbonate; flavours. 

Shelf life: Frozen product: 12 months from production. 

Allergen: The product shall be considered gluten free (gluten <20 ppm). Any cross contamination with cereals or 
product containing gluten is forbidden in production. 

Storage instructions: Store in Freezer at -18°C. Once opened use within 2/3 days. 

Preparation Mode: 
Product obtained from the mixture of various ingredients, gluten-free certified, with which to prepare a 

tasty pizza for celiac and intolerant to gluten consumers. FRESH OR FROZEN PRODUCT Carefully 

follow the storage conditions indicated on the label. Fill the base at will and bake until cooked. 

Appearance Pizza base, in a single serving bag 

Colour Pearly white typical of homemade pizza base 

Odour neutral smell 

Flavour Tasty with the typical taste of pizza baked in a wood oven 

pH 4,5 

Aw 0.952 

environmental contaminants Absent or within the legal limits 

Mycotoxin Absent or within the legal limits 

Nutrition Information (average values in 100 g of product of base pizza (without tomato sauce) 

Energy kJ 1165 Carbohydrate 58 g 

Energy Kcal 273 of which - sugars 5.2 g 

Fat 3.6 g Protein 0.9 g 

of which - saturated 0.3 g Salt 2.3 g 

Fiber: 3.3 g 

 

 

MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF THE FINISHED PRODUCT) 

Staphylococcus coagulases positive <10cfu/gbaked  -  <100cfu/gto be cooked 

Escherichia coli <10cfu/gbaked  -  <100cfu/gto be cooked 

Salmonella spp Absent in 25 g 

Listeria monocytogenes  Absent in 25 g 

Bacillus cereus < 100 UCF /g 

Yeasts and moulds <1000 UCF /g 

Residual pesticide As required by the EC law 

Heavy metals As required by the EC law 

Gmo statement 
The product is not derived from genetically modified raw material or additives, therefore the 

product is not subject to mandatory labelling according to EU Directive 1829-1830. 
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Allergen Declaration 
Allergen information according to EFSA 

classification 
Presence in the product 

Presence in the 

factory 

Traces 

(cross contamination) 

Cereals cont. gluten and products thereof    

Crustaceans and products thereof    

Eggs and products thereof  X  

Fish and products thereof.    

Peanuts and products thereof    

Soya beans and products thereof  X  

Milk and products thereof (Lactose included)  X  

Nuts, namely: almonds (Amygdalus communis L.), hazelnuts 

(Corylus avellana), walnuts (Juglans regia), cashews 

(Anacardium occidentale), pecan nuts (Carya 

illinoinensis (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts (Bertholletia 

excelsa), pistachio nuts (Pistacia vera), macadamia or 

Queensland nuts (Macadamia ternifolia), and products 

thereof 

 X  

Celery and products thereof    

Mustard and products thereof    

Sesame seeds and products thereof  X  

Sulphur dioxide and sulphite (above 10 Mg/Kg.)  X  

Lupin and products thereof    

Molluscs and products thereof.    

 

We declare we work following a HACCP system, as required by Reg CE 852/2004. All supplied 

products are prepared, packed and preserved in accordance with current legislation. 

 

Packaging 

Plastic Weight (Wrapper - Plastics PET+ PE EVOH): 22g 

Carton Brown Board - Kraft   650g 

FULL PALLET CONFIGURATION 

Units per outer 
Total 

outers/pallet 
Height of full pallet Net Weight  Full Pallet Net Weight  Full Pallet 

n. 25 Premium Pizza Bases 26 Packs x 1 pcs 

Barcode outer case: (01)5060847900500 

Barcode inner Pack: 5060847900500 

42 EPAL 1.90 mt 400 Kg 

 


